The Group and the parent entity’s exposure to interest rate risk is limited to cash balances and the debtor financing facility, as these are at

a floating rate. Interest rates on loan and lease liabilities are fixed.

The Group’s profit and loss sensitivity and movement in the interest rates are as follows:

 Amounts  +1% -1%

Cash $2,183,902  $21,839 ($21,839)

Debtor finance ($1,146)  ($12) $12

v.  Foreign currency risk

The only currency where receivables are not denominated in their functional currency is US dollars (USD). Cash balances in USD are

kept at levels only sufficient to pay the amounts owing. Since the local sales in Malaysia are made by foreign operations in their individual

functional currencies, there is no direct foreign currency risk exposure involved. The Group and the parent entity’s exposure to foreign

currency risk is primarily its exposure to trade receivables denominated in USD. The total exposure to foreign currency risk at 30 June

2018 was as follows: Receivables in USD totalled USD$327,494 and payables totalled USD$279,514.

The Group and the parent entity’s profit and loss sensitivity and movement in the USD: AUD and GBP: AUD exchange rates are as follows:

 2018

 USD USD/AUD USD/AUD  GBP GBP/AUD GBP/AUD

Consolidated  +10% -10%   +10% -10%

Trade Receivables 327,494 40,233 (49,173)  - - -

Trade Payables 279,514 34,338 (41,969)  - - -

Loans - - -  - - -

 2017

 USD USD/AUD USD/AUD  GBP GBP/AUD GBP/AUD

Consolidated  +10% -10%   +10% -10%

Trade Receivables 435,045 51,363 (62,777)  - - -

Trade Payables 84,821 10,014 (12,240)  - - -

Loans - - -  - - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

53

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

NOTE 25: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK EXPOSURE AND MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

vi. Fair Values

An analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities for the consolidated entity is shown below:

 2018 2017

 Carrying

Amount

$

Fair Value

$

Carrying

Amount

$

Fair Value

$

Financial assets

Cash 2,183,902 2,183,902 2,628,269 2,628,269

Receivables 573,326 573,326 784,375 784,375